Fort Collins General Improvement District No. 1, hereby appropriates the revenues of General 

Improvement District No. 1 for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 

31, 2024, to be raised by taxation and additional revenue sources, the sum of THREE HUNDRED 

EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS ($318,275) to be 

expended for the authorized purposes of the General Improvement District No.1, including, 

without limitation, for: 

$90,000  For transfer payment to Parks for downtown Holiday Lighting (Parks offer 55.1)     

$75,000  To be used for priority sidewalk and curb replacements in the downtown area.